

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4964/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2006 in CR No. 6938/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KEWAL KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

Mr. Gurinder P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Service is complete.

Counter-affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any within two weeks

thereafter.

To come up after six weeks.

Further proceedings shall remain stayed in the meanwhile.

Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal

aster

AR-cum-PS

Court M