

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 9 6 4 / 2 0 0 6  
 (From the judgement and order dated 0 9 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 6 in CR No. 6 9 3 8 / 2 0 0 5 of The  
 HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H )

K E W A L K I S H A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MOHAN SIN G H

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

W I T H

S L P (C) NO. 1 1 9 1 2 of 2 0 0 6 ( W i t h prayer for interim relief)

Date: 1 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

in SC 4 9 6 4 / 0 6

Mr Vinay Ku m a r Garg,Adv.

In SC 1 1 9 1 2 / 0 6

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.for

Ms. S Jan a n i, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. J a spreet Gogia,Adv.

Mr. Anna m D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P a r a m j it Singh P atwa li a, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Shar m a , M s . P a r een a Swarup,

Ms.Va r u n a Bha nda ri, M r. Pij au s h K. Jain, Advs.for

Mr. Subra mo niu m Pr a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention.

Interim order to continue.

Appellant in both cases shall clear all the arrea r s of rent, if any, up to date  
 within eight weeks from today and thereafter keep on paying/deposit the rent by  
 1 0 th of the month following the month for which the rent becomes due.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master